
SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

 

Statistik

Klass Antal deltagare snittträff Förbund Sen Jun Vet

Sen 142 34 AB 12 3 20

Jun 17 26 AC 2 5

Vet 145 31 BD 13  9

   C 2  13

Totalt 304  D 7 3 7

   E 7 2 2

I 8 6

N 10 4

   P 7 1 10

R 5 11

S 7 1 7

T 5 1 4

U 12 4 13

W 7 1 3
X 5,0 5

Y 5,0 6

Z 3,0 1 5

LM 12 5

FG 13 10

Totalt 142 17 145

snitt-träff

Mål, tider och cirkaavständ sen jun vet

1 S15 D-S20 H 190 -215 5,2 5,1 5,2

2 1/4 profil 350 4,9 4,0 4,4

3 L 2 knä sen 395 3,6 3,1 4,4

4 B 65 575 4,0 2,0 3,2

5 Tunna ligg 490 3,6 1,9 3,0

6 1/8-1/6 profil 280 4,9 4,3 4,3

7 1/3 knä 430 3,9 2,9 3,3

8 C50 510 4,2 2,7 3,7



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Seniorer
tr innertr

1 Peter Östergren Ala Gammelgarn (I) 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 46 24

2 Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 (Y) 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 45 21

3 Hans Hägglund Skultuna (U) 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 6 45 18

4 Göran Hägg Bälgviken (D) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 45 18

5 Roger Andrée Stenungsund (P) 5 6 6 4 6 6 6 6 45 14

6 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed (W) 6 6 5 6 6 6 3 6 44 18

7 Christer Berntsson Stamnared Sällstorp (N) 6 5 4 6 6 6 6 5 44 13

8 Jan Olof Lampinen S 3 Boden (BD) 6 5 4 6 5 5 6 6 43 20

9 Jan Wallerström Ununge (AB) 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 3 43 18

10 Anders Pettersson Älmhult (FG) 6 6 3 6 6 6 5 5 43 17

11 Leif Sandberg Kalix (BD) 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 43 16

12 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby (S) 6 6 5 4 4 6 5 6 42 18

13 Peter U Larsson Vaksala (C) 6 6 2 6 6 6 4 6 42 17

14 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken (D) 6 6 2 6 5 6 6 5 42 17

15 Urban Magnusson Häggenås (Z) 6 6 2 5 6 6 5 6 42 16

16 Jonas Söderblom Kulltorp (FG) 6 4 4 5 6 6 5 6 42 14

17 Tomas Lindblom Notviken Björsby (BD) 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 42 13

18 Ulf Gustafsson Gullbergs Härad (E) 6 6 6 5 4 5 3 6 41 21

19 Anna Håkansson Eda (S) 6 6 3 5 4 6 5 6 41 17

20 Stefan Johansson Vessigebro (N) 5 6 5 5 3 6 5 6 41 17

21 Martin Andersson Skultuna (U) 6 6 5 6 5 6 1 6 41 14

22 Arne Bergström Härnösand (Y) 6 3 5 5 6 5 5 6 41 13

23 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge (AB) 6 6 4 6 5 4 4 6 41 13

24 Berndt Steffen Frötuna (AB) 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 6 41 7

25 Torbjörn Långström Finspong (E) 6 6 6 5 2 6 4 5 40 19

26 Liselott Danielsson Värnamo (FG) 6 6 6 5 1 6 6 4 40 19

27 Johan Berken TVÖR (AB) 6 6 5 4 5 6 5 3 40 18

28 Niklas Grape Niemis (BD) 6 6 6 5 0 6 6 5 40 17

29 Andreas Jansson Frösunda (AB) 6 6 4 6 6 5 5 2 40 17

30 Kjell Johansson Hofors (X) 6 5 4 4 5 6 4 6 40 16

31 Lars Hedlund Västra Ämtervik (S) 6 6 3 5 2 6 6 6 40 15

32 Mikael Nilsson Knislinge (LM) 4 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 40 15

33 Magnus Thoresson Glanshammar (T) 6 6 1 6 5 5 5 6 40 13

34 Matthias Lampinen S 3 Boden (BD) 6 5 4 5 6 6 5 3 40 13

35 Mats Swahn Torshag (E) 6 6 2 6 5 6 5 4 40 12

36 Erling Norgren Örnsköldsvik (Y) 4 6 4 4 6 5 6 4 39 22

37 Peter Karlsson Glanshammar (T) 5 5 3 6 5 4 5 6 39 19

38 Jan Rengbrand Lidingö (AB) 6 5 5 4 2 6 6 5 39 19

39 Robert Grape Niemis (BD) 6 6 2 6 1 6 6 6 39 17

40 Lars Lindgren Fagersta (U) 6 6 2 5 6 6 2 6 39 16

41 Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs (W) 5 6 6 1 6 5 5 5 39 14

42 Stefan Jonasson Ytterhogdal (Z) 5 6 1 5 5 6 5 6 39 12

43 Thomas Bergman Torshag (E) 5 3 5 5 5 4 6 6 39 11

44 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (LM) 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 6 39 11

45 Per Ernstsson Stora Skedvi (W) 5 6 5 3 3 5 6 6 39 10

46 Gustav Lövgren Niemisel (BD) 6 6 6 6 0 6 2 6 38 17

47 Kjell Gunnarsson Frödinge (FG) 5 6 6 4 6 6 3 2 38 17

48 Rune Bäckman Skultuna (U) 6 4 4 6 6 5 2 5 38 14

49 Jonas Malmqvist Bälgviken (D) 6 6 4 6 5 4 3 4 38 13



50 Göran Herbertsson Loshult (LM) 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 38 13

51 Roy Carlsson Källsjö (N) 6 1 5 6 6 4 4 6 38 12

52 Christian Andersson Frödinge (FG) 6 6 5 1 4 6 5 5 38 12

53 Bengt Jansson Söderala (X) 6 6 4 4 6 5 2 5 38 12

54 Eva Jönsson Lindome Kungsbacka (N) 5 5 2 5 6 6 4 5 38 11

55 Kenneth Jonsson Torshag (E) 6 5 5 6 2 6 3 5 38 9

56 Roger Hjälström Ununge (AB) 6 6 4 6 1 6 3 5 37 18

57 Peter Eriksson Kila (U) 6 1 5 6 4 6 3 6 37 17

58 Rasmus Erikson-Vidfors Haraker (U) 6 6 5 0 6 4 4 6 37 15

59 Sten Olov Åberg Sandviken (X) 6 5 5 5 3 6 4 3 37 13

60 Lars Axelsson Köla (S) 6 6 5 6 4 3 3 4 37 12

61 Erik Andersson Aspa Gusselby (T) 6 6 3 5 3 6 5 3 37 12

62 Peter Östling F 21 Luleå (BD) 6 6 4 6 3 4 4 3 36 15

63 Torbjörn Ericsson Haraker (U) 6 6 5 5 2 5 5 2 36 15

64 Anders Carlsson Össjö (LM) 6 6 1 5 2 6 5 5 36 13

65 Jan Söderlund Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 36 13

66 Leif Hellman Nyköping (D) 4 6 3 6 3 3 5 6 36 11

67 Ronny Andersson Eksjö Garnison (FG) 6 5 5 0 5 6 4 5 36 11

68 Håkan Pettersson Hoburg (I) 5 6 5 6 6 2 2 4 36 9

69 Andreas Wistrand Kila (U) 6 5 6 5 0 6 5 3 36 9

70 Lennart Albinsson Össjö (LM) 4 5 3 6 3 6 3 5 35 15

71 Lars Ivarsson Flundre (P) 5 4 1 6 6 6 5 2 35 15

72 Magnus Larsson Älekulla (R) 1 6 4 4 4 5 5 6 35 12

73 Sven Olsson Falu (W) 6 6 3 5 2 5 4 4 35 12

74 Tommy Johansson Sandby Gårdby (FG) 6 1 3 5 4 5 5 6 35 7

75 Göran Olsson Hällestad Dalby (LM) 6 6 5 4 2 5 3 4 35 5

76 Stewe Eklund Lidingö (AB) 0 5 6 6 6 5 4 2 34 14

77 Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors (AC) 6 6 2 5 2 6 5 2 34 13

78 Anders Öst Kulltorp (FG) 6 0 5 3 6 6 4 4 34 12

79 Mikael Lindqvist Roslagsbro Vätö (AB) 5 6 5 5 6 3 2 2 34 12

80 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaorten (D) 6 3 4 2 5 6 3 5 34 11

81 Lennart Johansson Kävsjö (FG) 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 34 10

82 Christer Pettersson Aspa Gusselby (T) 5 5 5 6 0 6 3 4 34 10

83 Harry Östling F 21 Luleå (BD) 6 4 1 6 2 6 5 4 34 8

84 Lasse Åkesson Össjö (LM) 3 4 5 3 6 5 2 5 33 16

85 Ulf Ingmansson Bromma (AB) 4 6 2 5 0 5 5 6 33 13

86 Fredrik Kaarle Niemis (BD) 6 6 5 1 0 6 5 4 33 13

87 Thomas Karlsson Kville (P) 4 5 5 3 6 2 2 6 33 11

88 Lars Berken TVÖR (AB) 5 6 3 3 2 4 5 5 33 9

89 Jerry Waldemarsson Stehag Trolleholm (LM) 6 5 2 5 4 4 3 4 33 7

90 Örjan Walterhed Torshag (E) 6 2 2 2 6 5 5 5 33 6

91 Henry Håkansson Eda (S) 6 5 2 5 0 6 2 6 32 15

92 Bo Lövqvist Oskarström (N) 6 6 4 1 5 5 4 1 32 14

93 Patric Jonsson Torshag (E) 2 6 4 0 5 4 6 5 32 13

94 Anders Rönngren Piteå (BD) 4 6 2 5 5 5 0 5 32 13

95 Jerry Andersson Orust Östra (P) 5 6 3 3 1 5 3 6 32 12

96 Birger Johansson Bara (I) 5 5 2 4 4 5 3 4 32 11

97 Björn Ahlby Väte (I) 5 4 4 4 5 6 4 0 32 7

98 Gunnar Sundelin Niemis (BD) 6 3 4 6 5 6 2 0 32 7

99 Mattias Andersson Skultuna (U) 6 6 3 6 4 0 2 5 32 5

100 Martin Gustavsson Sörby Odensberg (R) 5 6 1 6 5 3 2 4 32 5

101 Rolf Nordqvist Järbo (X) 1 6 0 5 6 5 4 4 31 15

102 Erling Magnusson Lidköping (R) 6 5 4 0 2 4 4 6 31 12

103 Anders Magnusson Ålem (FG) 1 5 3 3 5 6 2 6 31 12

104 Lennart Johansson Bärfendal (P) 5 5 1 3 3 5 4 5 31 11

105 Per Linder Skultuna (U) 6 5 5 4 1 4 2 4 31 11



106 Victor Karlsson Ålem (FG) 3 6 3 1 3 6 4 5 31 10

107 Johan Carlsson Eggvena Bråttensby (R) 5 6 0 0 2 6 6 6 31 8

108 Timo Järvinen Fagersta (U) 0 5 3 6 0 5 5 6 30 13

109 Mats Granqvist Stånga Etelhem (I) 5 3 0 6 4 3 4 5 30 11

110 Tommy Åkerström Niemisel (BD) 6 6 3 1 0 5 5 4 30 11

111 Patrik Johansson Rommehed (W) 6 5 3 1 1 6 6 2 30 11

112 Lennart Jacobsson Ramselefors (AC) 6 5 1 2 4 4 2 6 30 8

113 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad Ulvsby (S) 6 4 4 1 6 6 1 1 29 12

114 Håkan Hertzman Gullabo (FG) 6 5 2 6 1 5 4 0 29 11

115 Sixten Backman Stenkumla (I) 6 4 2 6 3 6 0 2 29 9

116 Patrik Nilsson Gunnarsjö (N) 5 6 0 3 6 4 4 1 29 7

117 Magnus Johansson Rommehed (W) 6 6 5 2 0 1 5 4 29 6

118 Mikael Caspersson Källsjö (N) 3 0 5 4 6 6 3 1 28 10

119 Magnus Sehman Närtuna Gottröra (AB) 5 3 2 0 5 5 1 6 27 7

120 Thomas Rödel Ala Gammelgarn (I) 6 6 0 0 5 6 4 0 27 7

121 Michael Ahl Frödinge (FG) 6 5 3 1 2 0 5 5 27 6

122 Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik (W) 5 6 2 0 4 1 2 6 26 7

123 Emil Bergström Härnösand (Y) 6 4 4 3 0 6 3 0 26 5

124 Jane Jönsson Skurup (LM) 4 2 3 0 6 1 3 6 25 10

125 Georg Niklason Stånga Etelhem (I) 5 5 4 2 0 2 5 2 25 10

126 Joachim Löfgren Trollhättan (P) 6 4 2 3 0 5 3 2 25 7

127 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud (S) 6 5 3 1 0 5 1 4 25 6

128 Thomas Bernandersson Grimeton (N) 6 1 4 0 6 4 4 0 25 6

129 Per Åke Persson Hörby (LM) 6 3 0 3 4 5 3 1 25 4

130 Mikael Evertsson Gunnarsjö (N) 6 5 3 0 1 4 3 2 24 5

131 Lars Eckstrand Eggvena Bråttensby (R) 4 5 2 1 2 3 2 4 23 7

132 Peter Andersson Eslöv (LM) 6 3 3 1 0 2 2 5 22 5

133 Anders Karlsson Gunnarsjö (N) 6 6 4 0 0 1 2 2 21 8

134 Emil Johansson Bärfendal (P) 4 4 4 0 0 4 4 1 21 3

135 John Erik Lennkvist Västerås (U) 5 0 4 2 1 5 3 1 21 3

136 Peter Lindqvist Närkes Kil (T) 3 1 4 5 0 6 1 0 20 9

137 Tero Kusmin Hofors (X) 1 5 2 4 0 0 6 2 20 6

138 Christian Kjellström Öved Östraby (LM) 5 2 2 5 1 3 2 0 20 0

139 John Erik Hansson Härnösand (Y) 2 2 6 5 0 0 3 0 18 6

140 Leif Gabrielsson Lit (Z) 2 3 4 0 0 6 3 0 18 5

141 Sture Malmquist Bälgviken (D) 5 0 0 0 1 3 2 5 16 3

142 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaorten (D) 1 2 0 3 3 1 2 2 14 1



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Juniorer
tr innertr

1 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken (D) 6 6 5 6 2 6 6 4 41 17

2 Malin Swahn Torshag (E) 6 6 6 2 5 6 2 5 38 18

3 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken (D) 6 6 5 6 0 5 5 4 37 13

4 Emil Långström Finspong (E) 6 6 0 6 5 5 3 4 35 15

5 Jimmy Erikson-Vidfors Haraker (U) 6 6 3 2 3 6 3 4 33 9

6 Jonathan Gustavsson Grums (S) 6 6 4 0 4 5 1 4 30 7

7 Peter Lundqvist Ununge (AB) 4 3 4 0 5 6 2 4 28 9

8 Calle Lennkvist Västerås (U) 5 5 4 0 3 5 2 4 28 9

9 Max Hedsand Bälgviken (D) 6 6 4 0 1 5 4 2 28 4

10 Andreas Olsson Falu (W) 6 5 3 2 0 4 3 4 27 6

11 Gustaf Pettersson Västerås (U) 6 3 5 3 2 3 2 0 24 5

12 Adam Gillner Västerås (U) 5 2 2 1 0 5 1 3 19 4

13 Jesper Andersson Närtuna Gottröra (AB) 6 2 2 4 0 3 1 0 18 4

14 Christer Nederman Skyllberg (T) 4 4 3 0 1 2 4 0 18 3

15 Axel Hellström Frösunda (AB) 3 0 2 2 0 2 5 3 17 6

16 Oscar Svensson Ånimskog (P) 5 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 11 3

17 Jonas Kalén Tulleråsen (Z) 0 0 1 0 2 2 5 0 10 2



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Veteraner
tr innertr

1 Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge (AB) 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 6 45 15

2 Roland Bergstrand Virsbo (U) 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 43 22

3 Kenneth Bogelid Bogen (S) 5 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 43 18

4 Börje Nilsson Östhammar (C) 6 6 2 6 5 6 6 6 43 16

5 Per Erik Nyström Fagersta (U) 6 6 6 2 6 6 5 6 43 16

6 Ingmar Söderberg Kulltorp (FG) 6 6 6 6 5 5 2 6 42 21

7 Hans Eriksson Kila (U) 6 6 0 6 6 6 6 6 42 20

8 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo (U) 6 6 6 5 5 6 3 5 42 16

9 Sören Andersson Kjula Jäder (D) 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 42 14

10 Stellan Jacobsson Stenungsund (P) 6 6 5 5 3 6 4 6 41 19

11 Lars Erik Isaksson Sth Skarp (AB) 5 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 41 9

12 Anders Wiksjö Järna (AB) 6 5 5 5 6 6 4 3 40 19

13 Nils Lindberg Frötuna (AB) 6 6 4 3 4 6 5 6 40 18

14 Leif Danielsson Värnamo (FG) 6 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 40 18

15 Thomas Karlsson Gunnarsjö (N) 5 5 4 3 6 6 5 6 40 17

16 Kjell Ivarsson Flundre (P) 6 5 1 6 6 5 5 6 40 17

17 Per Strandh Mariestad (R) 6 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 40 15

18 Gillis Engman Rundvik (AC) 5 6 6 4 5 5 3 6 40 12

19 Lars Gråberg Litslena Grillby (C) 6 5 5 6 1 6 6 5 40 12

20 Gösta Hermansson Härnösand (Y) 6 6 6 5 4 5 3 5 40 9

21 Ingvar Arvidsson Kävsjö (FG) 6 6 6 1 6 5 5 4 39 16

22 Lennart Högenberg Hajom (R) 6 6 5 6 4 6 5 1 39 15

23 Leif Wallin Stenungsund (P) 6 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 39 14

24 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö (AB) 6 3 6 6 4 6 2 6 39 13

25 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed (P) 6 6 5 3 5 5 5 3 38 16

26 Göran Thörnert Eksjö Garnison (FG) 6 4 5 6 4 3 4 6 38 15

27 Donald Johansson Ale (BD) 6 2 6 2 6 6 4 6 38 14

28 John Lindgren Umeå (AC) 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 38 14

29 Kjell Åke Enequist Garda Lau (I) 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 38 14

30 Stefan Sahlén Gimo (C) 6 3 5 5 5 6 3 5 38 12

31 Leif Ingmansson Klinte (I) 6 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 38 10

32 Bo Wiqvist Rommehed (W) 5 6 6 3 5 2 5 5 37 17

33 Leif Edvinsson Kristinehamn (S) 6 6 6 4 0 5 4 6 37 16

34 Sölve Pihl Finspong (E) 5 4 3 4 6 6 4 5 37 16

35 Stellan Larsson Älekulla (R) 6 6 3 2 6 5 4 5 37 15

36 Anders Cederlöf Söderbykarl (AB) 6 5 6 4 5 4 1 6 37 14

37 Lars Ingemarsson Lidköping (R) 6 6 6 2 6 6 3 2 37 14

38 Sune Påhls Rättvik (W) 6 5 6 4 6 2 6 2 37 13

39 Lars Olof Karlsson Skepplanda (P) 6 6 3 4 5 3 4 6 37 12

40 Jonny Karlsson Eggvena Bråttenby (R) 6 5 6 5 3 6 4 2 37 11

41 Kjell Lind Bälinge Jumkil (C) 6 6 6 2 4 4 3 6 37 8

42 Lars Evaldsson Skepplanda (P) 6 6 3 1 6 6 4 4 36 18

43 Örjan Sjölund Lit (Z) 6 4 5 3 2 6 5 5 36 15

44 Kennet Jatko Pajala (BD) 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 5 36 14

45 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke (S) 5 3 6 2 5 6 5 4 36 14

46 Sven Olof Mattsson Frötuna (AB) 6 4 5 5 2 5 5 4 36 13

47 Arne Korsbäck Skultuna (U) 6 1 6 6 2 5 5 5 36 12

48 Lars Willman Jönköping (FG) 6 4 6 5 6 2 2 5 36 11

49 Lars Åke Olsson Köla (S) 6 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 36 11

50 Hans Lindström Litslena Grillby (C) 6 6 5 1 3 4 5 6 36 9

51 Leif Hedlund Skultuna (U) 6 6 4 5 1 4 6 4 36 8

52 Gilbert Andersson Lindome Kungsbacka (N) 6 5 6 2 0 6 4 6 35 19

53 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (AB) 6 4 5 6 3 5 1 5 35 14

54 Bengt Nordström Östhammar (C) 5 1 5 6 2 4 6 6 35 11

55 Olle Eklund Sth Skarp (AB) 5 5 4 5 2 5 4 5 35 11

56 Yngve Jacobsson Hoburg (I) 6 4 4 6 1 6 4 4 35 11



57 Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 6 5 5 1 2 6 5 5 35 6

58 Berndt Hellström Gärdslösa (FG) 6 3 5 2 6 6 2 4 34 15

59 Lars Olof Hedlund Fagersta (U) 5 6 5 6 1 6 4 1 34 13

60 Börje Forsberg Östhammar (C) 6 6 5 4 2 2 4 5 34 11

61 Sven Åke Werme Karlstad Ulvsby (S) 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 34 7

62 Tage Puranen Niemis (BD) 6 6 5 1 0 6 6 3 33 19

63 Bengt Lundgren Haraker (U) 6 6 6 6 0 1 5 3 33 15

64 Lars Ove Olsson Stenungsund (P) 6 6 6 0 2 5 4 4 33 14

65 Valter Gustavsson Södra Ving (R) 6 4 5 5 3 2 4 4 33 10

66 Kjell Arne Larsson Grimeton (N) 5 3 6 4 3 5 3 4 33 10

67 Tom Olsson Rommehed (W) 0 6 5 4 0 6 5 6 32 14

68 Acke Jansson Frötuna (AB) 4 6 1 6 0 5 5 5 32 14

69 Ingvald Månsson Knislinge (LM) 6 5 5 0 3 4 5 4 32 14

70 Bo Jönsson Ramsberg (T) 6 5 4 3 4 5 2 3 32 13

71 Christer Wulff Veinge Eldsberga (N) 3 6 5 3 6 5 3 1 32 12

72 Jarl Hellbom Järbo (X) 6 5 6 5 1 6 3 0 32 11

73 Göte Ericsson Anundsjö (Y) 6 5 5 3 2 5 5 1 32 7

74 Tommy Löfgren Trollhättan (P) 6 5 5 1 1 6 3 5 32 4

75 Henry Häggström Rundvik (AC) 6 3 3 0 5 5 4 5 31 11

76 Bengt Granberg Lidingö (AB) 5 5 6 5 0 5 1 4 31 11

77 Leif Andersson Lidingö (AB) 5 5 2 4 5 5 0 5 31 10

78 Lars Bergstrand Borås Amatör (R) 6 4 6 4 1 3 4 3 31 9

79 Bo Johansson Härnösand (Y) 3 6 3 1 6 6 4 2 31 9

80 Johnny Andersson Frötuna (AB) 6 5 5 5 0 5 3 2 31 9

81 Tommy Lundquist Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 5 5 3 5 2 3 2 6 31 8

82 Anette Dahlenius Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 5 0 5 2 5 4 5 5 31 8

83 Sven Erik Palm Kristinehamn (S) 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 31 7

84 Sven Fredriksson Frötuna (AB) 6 6 2 4 5 5 1 2 31 4

85 Göran Tibell HLK (C) 4 6 4 0 1 6 3 6 30 12

86 Birger Stridsman Niemis (BD) 6 6 6 0 2 3 1 6 30 7

87 Rune Sörell Tullus (Z) 6 6 0 2 3 2 5 6 30 5

88 Åke Widén Eslöv (LM) 6 6 6 6 2 3 1 0 30 5

89 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble (C) 3 6 4 3 6 6 1 0 29 12

90 Tomas Svensson Sandby Gårdby (FG) 4 3 6 2 5 3 0 6 29 8

91 Alf Edin Ale (BD) 6 3 3 0 4 6 4 3 29 8

92 Krister Rudmark Jönköping (FG) 6 4 3 1 5 2 4 4 29 6

93 Lars Åke Andersson Eggvena Bråttenby (R) 1 5 6 4 1 4 1 6 28 13

94 Olle Berg Fagersta (U) 4 4 4 3 6 2 0 5 28 10

95 Göran Sjödin Långsele (Y) 6 5 2 6 1 4 2 2 28 9

96 Rune Lindgren Glanshammar (T) 6 3 3 5 2 5 0 4 28 8

97 Lennart Andersson Järbo (X) 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 5 28 6

98 Bror Rantakyrö Övertorneå (BD) 3 4 6 1 5 5 4 0 28 6

99 Roland Johansson Lillsjön (Z) 6 6 2 3 0 4 5 2 28 5

100 Bernt Svensson Ånimskog (P) 6 2 1 0 6 4 4 5 28 4

101 Björn Larsson Fagersta (U) 4 4 5 0 0 6 4 4 27 12

102 Nils Johansson Hanebo (X) 5 0 5 3 1 3 5 5 27 10

103 Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau (I) 6 4 1 2 2 6 2 4 27 8

104 Per Rickardsson Undersåker (Z) 6 5 5 2 0 4 0 5 27 6

105 Nils Ström Övertorneå (BD) 4 1 6 2 0 6 3 4 26 10

106 Bo Forsberg Moälven Modo (Y) 6 5 4 5 6 0 0 0 26 9

107 Jan Carlsson Eggvena Bråttenby (R) 5 6 2 3 1 2 3 4 26 7

108 Göran Jansson Vaksala (C) 5 5 5 0 3 2 4 2 26 7

109 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 6 6 4 3 0 5 1 1 26 7

110 Kent Eriksson Bälinge Jumkil (C) 6 2 4 3 1 4 2 4 26 6

111 Leif Gustafsson Sörby Odensberg (R) 6 2 3 3 2 4 3 3 26 6

112 Birger Rönngren Piteå (BD) 6 5 2 0 1 4 6 2 26 5

113 Lennart Kjellström Öved Östraby (LM) 5 4 4 0 0 5 3 4 25 10

114 Stig Jussén Umeå (AC) 0 6 5 2 2 0 5 5 25 7

115 Leif Andersson Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 3 0 5 5 4 5 2 1 25 7

116 Jan Norlander Skultuna (U) 6 4 5 2 1 5 2 0 25 7

117 Lars Erik Björk Sandviken (X) 6 2 3 4 0 4 4 2 25 6

118 Urban Fjällström Rosersberg (AB) 6 5 2 5 1 3 2 1 25 6

119 Ivar Larsson Närkes Kil (T) 6 5 5 0 1 2 2 4 25 5



120 Kent Edefuhr Järna (AB) 5 5 2 3 4 0 2 4 25 5

121 Hans Ekman Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 3 3 1 5 4 5 0 4 25 5

122 Rolf Langvall Järna (AB) 2 5 2 3 2 4 4 3 25 5

123 Sven Magnusson Liden (Y) 6 2 4 1 4 0 4 4 25 3

124 Gunnar Elfving Söderbykarl (AB) 6 6 1 3 0 3 3 3 25 2

125 Göran Myrberg Öregrund Gräsö (C) 2 6 4 4 0 3 5 0 24 12

126 Rolf Pettersson Ale (BD) 5 1 3 3 3 3 4 2 24 8

127 Nils Ingvar Nilsson Dagstorp Lilla Harrie (LM) 1 1 5 4 6 4 2 1 24 8

128 Claes Carlstrand Vrenaorten (D) 3 5 4 2 3 2 2 3 24 7

129 Kenneth Karlsson Ljungby (FG) 5 5 4 2 0 3 2 3 24 6

130 Jan Olof Spinord Fagersta (U) 6 4 3 6 0 3 2 0 24 5

131 Roger Berggren Rundvik (AC) 5 2 5 3 2 3 1 2 23 4

132 Kerstin Gustavsson Södra Ving (R) 6 4 0 0 1 6 0 5 22 4

133 Karl Sillén Virsbo (U) 4 4 2 1 1 5 2 3 22 2

134 Göte Nilsson Garda Lau (I) 6 0 1 1 5 1 4 3 21 5

135 Olle Åhr Stugun (Z) 5 4 1 1 0 4 3 3 21 5

136 Sune Olsson Andrarum Brösarp (LM) 0 3 4 2 3 6 2 0 20 7

137 Ola Strand Grums (S) 6 0 3 0 2 6 2 1 20 6

138 Anders Granlund Järbo (X) 5 1 0 0 3 4 2 5 20 4

139 Gert Säiner Stenkumla (I) 3 5 0 4 3 0 2 1 18 5

140 Stanislaw Brosowski Solna (AB) 2 5 5 1 0 5 0 0 18 5

141 Håkan Engman Lindesberg (T) 5 3 0 3 0 4 1 0 16 1

142 Bo Eklindh Österhaninge (AB) 4 0 0 4 2 1 2 1 14 1

143 Ulf Danlö Gärdslösa (FG) 0 1 0 0 5 5 0 1 12 2

144 Bo Allansson Stenungsund (P) 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0

145 Karl Magnus Magnusson Torshag (E) 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Förbundslag seniorer
1 Norrbotten (BD) 206

Jan Olof Lampinen S 3 Boden 43

Leif Sandberg Kalix 43

Tomas Lindblom Notviken Björsby 42

Niklas Grape Niemis 40

Gustav Lövgren Niemisel 38

Harry Östling F 21 Luleå 34

Fredrik Kaarle Niemis 33

2 Stockholm (AB) 204

Jan Wallerström Ununge 43

Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 41

Berndt Steffen Frötuna 41

Andreas Jansson Frösunda 40

Jan Rengbrand Lidingö 39

Mikael Lindqvist Roslagsbro Vätö 34

Ulf Ingmansson Bromma 33

3 Västmanland (U) 199

Hans Hägglund Skultuna 45

Martin Andersson Skultuna 41

Lars Lindgren Fagersta 39

Peter Eriksson Kila 37

Rasmus Erikson-Vidfors Haraker 37

Torbjörn Ericsson Haraker 36

Andreas Wistrand Kila 36

4 Östergötlands (E) 198

Ulf Gustafsson Gullbergs Härad 41

Torbjörn Långström Finspong 40

Mats Swahn Torshag 40

Thomas Bergman Torshag 39

Kenneth Jonsson Torshag 38

Örjan Walterhed Torshag 33

Patric Jonsson Torshag 32

5 Södermanlands (D) 195

Göran Hägg Bälgviken 45

Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 42

Jonas Malmqvist Bälgviken 38

Leif Hellman Nyköping 36

Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaorten 34

Sture Malmquist Bälgviken 16

Torsten Karlsson Vrenaorten 14

6 Småland (FG) 195

Anders Pettersson Älmhult 43

Jonas Söderblom Kulltorp 42

Liselott Danielsson Värnamo 40

Ronny Andersson Eksjö Garnison 36

Anders Öst Kulltorp 34

Victor Karlsson Ålem 31

Håkan Hertzman Gullabo 29

7 Värmland (S) 192

Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby 42

Anna Håkansson Eda 41

Lars Hedlund Västra Ämtervik 40

Lars Axelsson Köla 37



Henry Håkansson Eda 32

Bo Knoblauch Karlstad Ulvsby 29

Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud 25

8 Dalarna (W) 187

Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 44

Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs 39

Per Ernstsson Stora Skedvi 39

Sven Olsson Falu 35

Patrik Johansson Rommehed 30

Magnus Johansson Rommehed 29

Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik 26

9 Hallands (N) 186

Christer Berntsson Stamnared Sällstorp 44

Stefan Johansson Vessigebro 41

Roy Carlsson Källsjö 38

Eva Jönsson Lindome Kungsbacka 38

Thomas Bernandersson Grimeton 25

Mikael Evertsson Gunnarsjö 24

Anders Karlsson Gunnarsjö 21

10 Skåne (LM) 177

Mikael Nilsson Knislinge 40

Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg 39

Göran Herbertsson Loshult 38

Lennart Albinsson Össjö 35

Jane Jönsson Skurup 25

Peter Andersson Eslöv 22

Christian Kjellström Öved Östraby 20

11 Gotlands (I) 176

Peter Östergren Ala Gammelgarn 46

Håkan Pettersson Hoburg 36

Birger Johansson Bara 32

Björn Ahlby Väte 32

Mats Granqvist Stånga Etelhem 30

Thomas Rödel Ala Gammelgarn 27

Georg Niklason Stånga Etelhem 25

12 Västsvenska (P) 176

Roger Andrée Stenungsund 45

Lars Ivarsson Flundre 35

Thomas Karlsson Kville 33

Jerry Andersson Orust Östra 32

Lennart Johansson Bärfendal 31

Joachim Löfgren Trollhättan 25

Emil Johansson Bärfendal 21

13 Örebro Län (T) 170

Magnus Thoresson Glanshammar 40

Peter Karlsson Glanshammar 39

Erik Andersson Aspa Gusselby 37

Christer Pettersson Aspa Gusselby 34

Peter Lindqvist Närkes Kil 20

14 Västernorrland (Y) 169

Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 45

Arne Bergström Härnösand 41

Erling Norgren Örnsköldsvik 39

Emil Bergström Härnösand 26

John Erik Hansson Härnösand 18

15 Gävleborg (X) 166

Kjell Johansson Hofors 40

Bengt Jansson Söderala 38

Sten Olov Åberg Sandviken 37



Rolf Nordqvist Järbo 31

Tero Kusmin Hofors 20

16 Västergötland (R) 152

Magnus Larsson Älekulla 35

Martin Gustavsson Sörby Odensberg 32

Erling Magnusson Lidköping 31

Johan Carlsson Eggvena Bråttensby 31

Lars Eckstrand Eggvena Bråttensby 4 23



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Förbundslag juniorer
1 Södermanlands (D) 106

Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 41

Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 37

Max Hedsand Bälgviken 28

2 Västmanland (U) 85

Jimmy Erikson-Vidfors Haraker 33

Calle Lennkvist Västerås 28

Gustaf Pettersson Västerås 24

Adam Gillner Västerås 19

3 Stockholm (AB) 63

Peter Lundqvist Ununge 28

Jesper Andersson Närtuna Gottröra 18

Axel Hellström Frösunda 17



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Förbundslag veteraner
1 Stockholm (AB) 201

Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge 45

Anders Wiksjö Järna 40

Nils Lindberg Frötuna 40

Tore Bjurvén Lidingö 39

Anders Cederlöf Söderbykarl 37

Åke Arbrink Rosersberg 35

Urban Fjällström Rosersberg 25

2 Västmanland (U) 199

Roland Bergstrand Virsbo 43

Hans Eriksson Kila 42

Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo 42

Arne Korsbäck Skultuna 36

Leif Hedlund Skultuna 36

Lars Olof Hedlund Fagersta 34

Bengt Lundgren Haraker 33

3 Småland (FG) 193

Ingmar Söderberg Kulltorp 42

Leif Danielsson Värnamo 40

Ingvar Arvidsson Kävsjö 39

Göran Thörnert Eksjö Garnison 38

Berndt Hellström Gärdslösa 34

Tomas Svensson Sandby Gårdby 29

Krister Rudmark Jönköping 29

4 Västsvenska (P) 193

Stellan Jacobsson Stenungsund 41

Kjell Ivarsson Flundre 40

Leif Wallin Stenungsund 39

Lars Olof Karlsson Skepplanda 37

Lars Evaldsson Skepplanda 36

Lars Ove Olsson Stenungsund 33

Bo Allansson Stenungsund 10

5 Uppsala län (C) 191

Börje Nilsson Östhammar 43

Lars Gråberg Litslena Grillby 40

Kjell Lind Bälinge Jumkil 37

Hans Lindström Litslena Grillby 36

Bengt Nordström Östhammar 35

Börje Forsberg Östhammar 34

Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble 29

6 Västergötland (R) 190

Per Strandh Mariestad 40

Lennart Högenberg Hajom 39

Stellan Larsson Älekulla 37

Lars Ingemarsson Lidköping 37

Jonny Karlsson Eggvena Bråttenby 37

Lars Bergstrand Borås Amatör 31

Lars Åke Andersson Eggvena Bråttenby 28

7 Värmland (S) 186

Kenneth Bogelid Bogen 43

Leif Edvinsson Kristinehamn 37

Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke 36

Lars Åke Olsson Köla 36



Sven Åke Werme Karlstad Ulvsby 34

Sven Erik Palm Kristinehamn 31

Ola Strand Grums 20

8 Norrbotten (BD) 166

Donald Johansson Ale 38

Kennet Jatko Pajala 36

Tage Puranen Niemis 33

Birger Stridsman Niemis 30

Alf Edin Ale 29

Bror Rantakyrö Övertorneå 28

Nils Ström Övertorneå 26

9 Södermanlands (D) 164

Sören Andersson Kjula Jäder 42

Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad 35

Tommy Lundquist Trosa Vagnhärad 31

Anette Dahlenius Trosa Vagnhärad 31

Leif Andersson Trosa Vagnhärad 25

Hans Ekman Trosa Vagnhärad 25

Claes Carlstrand Vrenaorten 24

10 Gotlands (I) 159

Kjell Åke Enequist Garda Lau 38

Leif Ingmansson Klinte 38

Yngve Jacobsson Hoburg 35

Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau 27

Göte Nilsson Garda Lau 21

Gert Säiner Stenkumla 18

11 Västerbotten (AC) 157

Gillis Engman Rundvik 40

John Lindgren Umeå 38

Henry Häggström Rundvik 31

Stig Jussén Umeå 25

Roger Berggren Rundvik 23

12 Västernorrland (Y) 157

Gösta Hermansson Härnösand 40

Göte Ericsson Anundsjö 32

Bo Johansson Härnösand 31

Göran Sjödin Långsele 28

Bo Forsberg Moälven Modo 26

Sven Magnusson Liden 25

13 Jämtland (Z) 142

Örjan Sjölund Lit 36

Rune Sörell Tullus 30

Roland Johansson Lillsjön 28

Per Rickardsson Undersåker 27

Olle Åhr Stugun 21

14 Gävleborg (X) 132

Jarl Hellbom Järbo 32

Lennart Andersson Järbo 28

Nils Johansson Hanebo 27

Lars Erik Björk Sandviken 25

Anders Granlund Järbo 20

15 Skåne (LM) 131

Ingvald Månsson Knislinge 32

Åke Widén Eslöv 30

Lennart Kjellström Öved Östraby 25

Nils Ingvar Nilsson Dagstorp Lilla Harrie 24

Sune Olsson Andrarum Brösarp 20

16 Örebro Län (T) 101

Bo Jönsson Ramsberg 32



Rune Lindgren Glanshammar 28

Ivar Larsson Närkes Kil 25

Håkan Engman Lindesberg 16



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Föreningslag seniorer
1 Bälgviken(Lag 1) 87

Göran Hägg 45

Göran Åhlin 42

2 Skultuna 86

Hans Hägglund 45

Martin Andersson 41

3 Ununge 84

Jan Wallerström 43

Stefan Lundqvist 41

4 S 3 Boden 83

Jan Olof Lampinen 43

Matthias Lampinen 40

5 Glanshammar 79

Magnus Thoresson 40

Peter Karlsson 39

6 Niemis(Lag 1) 79

Niklas Grape 40

Robert Grape 39

7 Torshag(Lag 1) 78

Mats Swahn 40

Kenneth Jonsson 38

8 Kulltorp 76

Jonas Söderblom 42

Anders Öst 34

9 Rommehed 74

Olle Gabrielsson 44

Patrik Johansson 30

10 Eda 73

Anna Håkansson 41

Henry Håkansson 32

11 TVÖR 73

Johan Berken 40

Lars Berken 33

12 Lidingö 73

Jan Rengbrand 39

Stewe Eklund 34

13 Kila 73

Peter Eriksson 37

Andreas Wistrand 36

14 Haraker 73

Rasmus Erikson-Vidfors 37

Torbjörn Ericsson 36

15 Torshag(Lag 2) 72

Thomas Bergman 39

Örjan Walterhed 33

16 Karlstad Ulvsby 71

Henric Nordlöf 42

Bo Knoblauch 29

17 Aspa Gusselby 71

Erik Andersson 37

Christer Pettersson 34

18 F 21 Luleå 70

Peter Östling 36



Harry Östling 34

19 Fagersta 69

Lars Lindgren 39

Timo Järvinen 30

20 Niemisel 68

Gustav Lövgren 38

Tommy Åkerström 30

21 Össjö 68

Lennart Albinsson 35

Lasse Åkesson 33

22 Härnösand 67

Arne Bergström 41

Emil Bergström 26

23 Niemis(Lag 2) 65

Fredrik Kaarle 33

Gunnar Sundelin 32

24 Ramselefors 64

Peder Vahlberg 34

Lennart Jacobsson 30

25 Ålem 62

Anders Magnusson 31

Victor Karlsson 31

26 Hofors 60

Kjell Johansson 40

Tero Kusmin 20

27 Stånga Etelhem 55

Mats Granqvist 30

Georg Niklason 25

28 Bälgviken(Lag 2) 54

Jonas Malmqvist 38

Sture Malmquist 16

29 Helsingborg 39

Ingemar Månsson 39



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Föreningslag juniorer
1 Bälgviken 78

Elin Åhlin 41

Marcus Åhlin 37



SM i Fältskytte
Kungsängen 2010-04-18

Föreningslag veteraner
1 Östhammar 77

Börje Nilsson 43

Börje Forsberg 34

2 Sth Skarp 76

Lars Erik Isaksson 41

Olle Eklund 35

3 Litslena Grillby 76

Lars Gråberg 40

Hans Lindström 36

4 Skepplanda 73

Lars Olof Karlsson 37

Lars Evaldsson 36

5 Stenungsund(Lag 2) 72

Leif Wallin 39

Lars Ove Olsson 33

6 Skultuna 72

Arne Korsbäck 36

Leif Hedlund 36

7 Härnösand 71

Gösta Hermansson 40

Bo Johansson 31

8 Lidingö 70

Tore Bjurvén 39

Bengt Granberg 31

9 Rommehed 69

Bo Wiqvist 37

Tom Olsson 32

10 Kristinehamn 68

Leif Edvinsson 37

Sven Erik Palm 31

11 Fagersta(Lag 1) 67

Per Erik Nyström 43

Jan Olof Spinord 24

12 Ale 67

Donald Johansson 38

Alf Edin 29

13 Järna 65

Anders Wiksjö 40

Kent Edefuhr 25

14 Garda Lau 65

Kjell Åke Enequist 38

Börje Eneqvist 27

15 Eggvena Bråttenby 65

Jonny Karlsson 37

Lars Åke Andersson 28

16 Jönköping 65

Lars Willman 36

Krister Rudmark 29

17 Rundvik 63

Gillis Engman 40

Roger Berggren 23

18 Umeå 63

John Lindgren 38



Stig Jussén 25

19 Bälinge Jumkil 63

Kjell Lind 37

Kent Eriksson 26

20 Niemis 63

Tage Puranen 33

Birger Stridsman 30

21 Fagersta(Lag 2) 61

Lars Olof Hedlund 34

Björn Larsson 27

22 Rosersberg 60

Åke Arbrink 35

Urban Fjällström 25

23 Övertorneå 54

Bror Rantakyrö 28

Nils Ström 26

24 Järbo 52

Jarl Hellbom 32

Anders Granlund 20

25 Stenungsund(Lag 1) 51

Stellan Jacobsson 41

Bo Allansson 10

26 Närkes Kil 25

Ivar Larsson 25


